8 SYNOPSIS:         Under existing law, there is no provision

9 for a closing fee payable to banks and financial

10 institutions on small loans of less than one

11 thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

12 This bill would authorize banks and

13 financial institutions to charge a closing fee in a

14 limited amount on small loans, subject to partial

15 refund upon prepayment of the loan.

16  

17 A BILL

18 TO BE ENTITLED

19 AN ACT

20  

21 Relating to banking and financial institutions;

[...]

5 three percent a month on that part of the unpaid principal

6 balance not in excess of two hundred dollars ($200), and two

7 percent a month on that part of the unpaid principal balance

8 in excess of two hundred dollars ($200), but less than one

9 thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

10 "(b) Account maintenance fee. In addition to the

11 maximum rate of interest and charges pursuant to subsection

12 (a), a licensee may enter into a contract of loan under this

13 chapter in which the borrower agrees to pay an account

14 maintenance fee of not more than three dollars ($3) for each

[...]

Twenty dollars ($20) per month on any loan of an

25 amount in excess of five hundred dollars ($500), but not more

26 than one thousand dollars ($1,000).

1 "e. Twenty-three dollars ($23) per month on any loan

2 of an amount in excess of one thousand dollars ($1,000), but

3 not more than one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250).

4 "f. Twenty-six dollars ($26) per month on any loan

5 of an amount in excess of one thousand two hundred fifty

6 dollars ($1,250), but not equal to or exceeding one thousand

7 five hundred dollars ($1,500.)

8 "Provided, however, that the scheduled payments are

9 in amounts equal to or greater than forty dollars ($40) per

10 month, inclusive of the installment account handling charge.